This work is licensed under a Creative Commons Attribution License (CC BY 4.0).

Corrigendum

urn:lsid:zoobank.org:pub:E8C6917E-AD9C-4E9A-A5FB-5CD21B7138E9

Review of the Swedish species of *Ophion* (Hymenoptera: Ichneumonidae: Ophioninae), with the description of 18 new species and an illustrated key to Swedish species – Corrigendum

Niklas JOHANSSON 1,* & Björn CEDERBERG²

¹Fredriksberg/Baskarp 566 92 Habo, Sweden. ²Uppsala-Näs, Asplunda 51, 775 91 Uppsala, Sweden.

*Corresponding author: chrysis32@yahoo.se
²Email: bjornceder@gmail.com

¹urn:lsid:zoobank.org:author:B0031F47-99F7-4FEE-B545-B6F1E79E1A4E ²urn:lsid:zoobank.org:author:011C3E1F-EB9E-4BDA-B368-1CC50BB525D7

Johansson N. & Cederberg B. 2019. Review of the Swedish species of *Ophion* (Hymenoptera: Ichneumonidae: Ophioninae), with the description of 18 new species and an illustrated key to Swedish species – Corrigendum. *European Journal of Taxonomy* 560: 1–3. https://doi.org/10.5852/ejt.2019.560

The present corrigendum corrects errors that occurred in the 'Abstract', 'Table of contents' and on several other pages in Johansson & Cederberg (2019). The species name on page 106 also needs to be emended.

Page 1, in 'Abstract', lines 13–14:

"Ophion slaviceki Kriechbaumer, 1892 is excluded from synonymy with Ophion luteus Linnaeus, 1758 stat. rev."

should read:

"Ophion slaviceki Kriechbaumer, 1892 stat. rev. is excluded from synonymy with Ophion luteus Linnaeus, 1758."

Page 1, in 'Abstract', line 18:

"Ophion albistylus Szépligeti, 1905 (syn. nov.) is synonymized with Ophion pteridis Kriechbaumer, 1879 and Ophion frontalis Strobl, 1904 (syn. nov.) is synonymized with Ophion areolaris Brauns, 1889 syn. nov."

should read:

"Ophion albistylus Szépligeti, 1905 syn. nov. is synonymized with Ophion pteridis Kriechbaumer, 1879 and Ophion frontalis Strobl, 1904 syn. nov. is synonymized with Ophion areolaris Brauns, 1889."

Page 2, in 'Table of contents':

"Ophion luteus (Linnaeus, 1758) stat. rev."

should read:

"Ophion luteus (Linnaeus, 1758)"

Page 43, 'Remarks' for *Ophion areolaris*, lines 5–6:

"Ophion frontalis Strobl, 1904 is therefore to be regarded as a junior synonym of Ophion areolaris Brauns, 1889 syn. nov."

should read:

"Ophion frontalis Strobl, 1904 syn. nov. is therefore to be regarded as a junior synonym of Ophion areolaris Brauns, 1889."

Page 76, heading:

"Ophion luteus (Linnaeus, 1758) stat. rev."

should read:

"Ophion luteus (Linnaeus, 1758)"

Page 94, Remarks for *Ophion pteridis*, lines 6–8:

"The holotype of *Ophion albistylus* in NHMH was studied and this species is synonymous with *Ophion pteridis* syn. nov., a fact already noted by Scaramozzino by the labels attached to the specimen." should read:

"The holotype of *Ophion albistylus* in NHMH was studied and this species is found to be synonymous with *Ophion pteridis*, a fact already noted by Scaramozzino by the labels attached to the specimen."

Page 104, Paratypes for Ophion tenuicornis, line 13:

"22-24 2017; R. Isaksson leg."

should read:

"22-24 Sep. 2017; R. Isaksson leg."

Page 104, Paratypes for *Ophion tenuicornis*, line 20:

"1 Aug.-28 Jul. 2016; B. Andersson leg."

should read:

"28 Jul.-1 Aug. 2016; B. Andersson leg."

Page 106, species name:

"Ophion vardali"

should read in the text and Figure captions:

Ophion vardalae Johansson, 2019 (emendation of name): this species was originally described as *Ophion vardali* Johansson, 2019 (in Johansson & Cederberg 2019). The ending in 'i', however, is incorrect and therefore the specific name is here corrected as *Ophion vardalae* Johansson, 2019 (in Johansson & Cederberg 2019), in compliance with article 31.1.2 of the ICZN (the ending in 'ae' is for a woman, 'i' for a man).

Page 121, in 'The *Ophion obscuratus* aggregate', second paragraph, last sentence:

"Based on this, *O. polyguttator* is excluded from synonymy with *O. obscuratus* stat. rev. and regarded as a nomen inquirendum."

should read:

"Based on this, O. polyguttator stat. rev. is excluded from synonymy with O. obscuratus and regarded as a nomen inquirendum."

Page 128, in 'The *Ophion pteridis* aggregate', second paragraph, lines 8–9:

"Studies of the type material show that *Ophion pteridis* (Fig. 52A–F) is the correct name for one of the two infuscate species and that *Ophion albistylus* is a junior synonym of that species, syn. nov." should read:

"Studies of the type material show that *Ophion pteridis* (Fig. 52A–F) is the correct name for one of the two infuscate species and that *Ophion albistylus* syn. nov. is a junior synonym of that species."

Reference

Johansson N. & Cederberg B. 2019. Review of the Swedish species of *Ophion* (Hymenoptera: Ichneumonidae: Ophioninae), with the description of 18 new species and an illustrated key to Swedish species. *European Journal of Taxonomy* 550: 1–136. https://doi.org/10.5852/ejt.2019.550

Published on: 3 October 2019

Printed versions of all papers are also deposited in the libraries of the institutes that are members of the *EJT* consortium: Muséum national d'Histoire naturelle, Paris, France; Meise Botanic Garden, Belgium; Royal Museum for Central Africa, Tervuren, Belgium; Royal Belgian Institute of Natural Sciences, Brussels, Belgium; Natural History Museum of Denmark, Copenhagen, Denmark; Naturalis Biodiversity Center, Leiden, the Netherlands; Museo Nacional de Ciencias Naturales-CSIC, Madrid, Spain; Real Jardín Botánico de Madrid CSIC, Spain; Zoological Research Museum Alexander Koenig, Bonn, Germany; National Museum, Prague, Czech Republic.